

Butler County Federated Library System and Member Library Wireless Hotspot Policies and Restrictions

I agree to comply with all of the following conditions:

- I will comply with all state and federal laws and Butler County Federated Library System Internet Acceptable Use Policy #100 (available on request).
- I understand that open, unsecured wireless networks (or "Hotspots") are freely and easily accessible with little regard to who is using the network at any time. Due to this inherent insecurity, I will not hold the Butler County Federated Library System or any member library responsible for data loss, breach of confidential information, or interception of any confidential information that may be the result of malicious activity by another wireless user, web site or software on any given wireless user's PC. Wireless hotspot users are cautioned against using online banking, auctions, email and any other type of Internet-based activity that exposes clear text usernames and passwords.
- I understand and acknowledge that the Internet contains images and content that may be offensive or harmful to me or to others.
- I release the Butler County Federated Library System and all member libraries from all liabilities associated with the viewing of, use of or exposure to any information, picture, graphical representation or illustration I may encounter while using this wireless connection, regardless of whether the information appears on or is delivered through the station I operate or any other wireless user operates.
- I will not violate any state or federal statute including those regarding obscenity, pornography and the delivery of any such material to minors.
- I understand that I create, store and use the personal data (including all files, folders and media) on my mobile device at my own risk and that the Butler County Federated Library System and member libraries are not responsible for the loss of any personal data (including all files, folders and media).
- I understand and accept that my failure to comply with this Butler County Federated Library System Wireless Hotspot Policy may result in suspension of Internet privileges at all member libraries or other appropriate legal action.